3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER F | ECR-18-008304 30012018 | JAH | JDG
CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR TTTEETEER
Gl | ECR-21-000576 2002021 | FZ | vy
21510651 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL G2 | ECR-21-003462 2oMAR2021 | FJ | GB
2151065-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151065-1 F TERMINATING UNIT MECHANICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151065-2 G TERMINATING UNIT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
1-2151065-1 F TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2151065-2 G TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
1-2151065-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA - NI 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
CRIMP SI/E TYPE - 1 1 - - 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 12972
WIRE |1 .57 mm [ 0621 F - 1 1 - 1 - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
INSUL 12.29 mm [.090] O - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119082-5 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T} HEEEEEEEEEEE 2079764-1  [WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST[243]
408-35047 3 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- 1 1 - 1 2119580-1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- 1 1 1 - 2844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 | - - 1-1722335-3 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 1787
TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR POWER TIMER CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: 2 .8X0.8mm FLAT CONTACT - 1 1 - - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
WIRE STRIP LENGTH c::5=f' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH c::5=f' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3\ - | | - - 2-117152354-3 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
3.20-3.80 mm [.126-.150 IN] 1.00-1.60 mm [.039-.063 INJ 3.20-3.80 mm [.126- 150 IN] [ 15-1.60 mm [.045- 063 IN] - N S 993111~ PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 Hg
) , , - 1 1 - - 5-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSION '
XEEMM%ION L XEEMM%IQN AR - HER R 1752353-3  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
SPECIFICATION (B) 114-1805] - - SPECTIFICATION (B) 114-18051 - - - | | - - 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
- | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIEDZ& TERMINALS APPLIEDZ& 5 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 1 1 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
(A) 964280-1 (A) 964280-2 (B) 2-964292-1 (A) 2-964280- 1 (A) 2141892-2 (A) 2-2141892-1 (B) 1-2141874-3 | (B) 2-2141874-1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2844907- 1 POST, LOCKING 198
(A) 964280-6 (B) 1-964292-3 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
- ? ? ? ? 2 2 21638083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 179
N . - 1 1 1 1 1 1 16337182-72 FENCE | 18
WIRE LE:) CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT g%;% FED FCWF;I%)NQEGHT [ %EgggEHEéGQETHANG - 1 1 1 | 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE | I
ST7E r mm [INCH ] 1 | REFERENCE SETTING T B0 03 o oo o - 1 1 1 1 1 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION o
T S0 Toh 0 05 | 04de- 001 : ' - SEAS - - -2l 222 2]2] 2168078-1 [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x . 188 |66
0 35mm? T 05570 03 [ 0415/~ 001 . | HEEEEEEEEEEE 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0  [60
0 25mm? U 00470 05 1 0394/ 0011 7 R 5-18022-5  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
0.22mm? 0.98+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 7.3 R EEENE 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 1 96
- 4 4 4 4 4 4 2163083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 1 54
- ? ? ? ? 2 2 2163083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 153
|!ij!| - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
- 1 ? 1 ? 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1 - 1 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
- 1 1 - 1 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
ASRTEOFREARGETOOFSUAPPPPLLIIECDATIONRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND *sWARNING _ | | | | 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 146
A e ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING L[ PP T ] 18055151 [RAW ASSEUBLY, SF ATLANTIC |44
AAPPPPLLYY PP/fRT WUMBER 2-53410-6 LOCTITE 10 THREADS OF 1TeM 240 FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T T T T T o 7523567 [SUPPORT . TERMINAL 2
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSEt DAMAGE 10 THE CRIMP TOOLING, ~ e |ejeje 2| c019383-5  |5CR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) |33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE RererR 1O THE INSTRUCTION SHeb T FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T 2T 2121212121 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | | | 1 1 P844997 -7 ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE 129
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. m L I R O N B 490888-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-6 STRIP GUIDE 124
6. SQEWEN%?E%E}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL Bt USED PER R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 |2
- ? ? 1 1 2 2 1-18028-72 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 1 - - 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 113
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR (N
1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 A54276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 1333202-5 ANVIL, COMBINATION 18
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 4-240641-2 SPACER I
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119757-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 1-2119784-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888~ 3 SPACER, CRIMPER /
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 1-456403-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
77(-72|-71|-52|-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
STl 10 CHAGE RS P CotTeoll ke BiGINEE NG Grck arion | DWH OAPRCOT] — TE Connectivit
CéhiTN 26APR2OTT C%%%D 7/7%%? HawiWuW,PAa7m5%6%
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 2OAPR20T 1T |NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION . i 515e 1o
| hlc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G§ EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 1 N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot — T A 1| 00779 (2151065 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVGZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




38

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

<:> COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

—40mm STROKE

DETAIL A

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

< >
N ——
":;~_ .....-..II =
LR LR

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

66

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

~o

(e2)
0
1

S

EE SHEET 1

REF i1 04+0. 5
N\

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[

=

TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

L

(a) (o) e
j -

GUIDE BY

O

7.9x0.9

FEED TRACK POSITION

INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

Jec 12ATION DWCN.CHEN 26APR20TT C )IZ/E TE Connectivity
CHSK ‘] 26APR20TT [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTQLERANCES UNLESS PV SHAPRP0T T [vame ‘
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
b x Applicator
{@} C 2 PLC + - _
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER | AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2}5}065 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | -2 SHEET ? OFA REVGZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
TH1S DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 T TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
D ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
LUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151065- 1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151065-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151065-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 157 mm [.062] F
INSUL [2.29 mm [.090] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR POWER TIMER CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: 2 8X0.8mm FLAT CONTACT e e e
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE =lg — L OTSTeATT (MAOHLR, WAVL oPRING, LRESTTOTEREST
3.20-3.80 mm [.126-.150 IN] — 51.00-1.60 mm [.039-.063 IN] 3;myiRgofl;RgizéENf;J+1N1 — éﬁsggﬁwiéﬂymDgAﬁijEsejﬁE?E N - c11998571 [RETATNLR, NoULATION DIAL cac
2ld b S 0597, 20-3. 126-. 151, 045-. R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 P4
XEEMM%IQN A TTAETE050 ] ’ TERMINAL (A T14-18050 ) ] - -1 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICATIONE=
O ECTE AT IO By 114-1805] ] ECIETCAT 10N ) 141805 ] ] -] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REFIREF|]  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED@ TERMINALS APPLIEDA - | - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S c168083-8 15CR, JKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 16 144
(A)_964280- (A) 9642802 | (B) 29642921 | (A) 2-964280- (A) 21418922 | (M) 221418921 | (B) 121416743 | (B) 22141814 4y 4 cle008579 LR, RT WD CAP, Roflo, WA X 20 Es
) 964780 19642973 - 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
1T ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /a WIRE Lﬁ] CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 S l l §;Li§§§l éiégw LE@E@?@QOR B 1g;s
ST17E . m [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E K mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - ’
— T N E v S N 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
0 0mm? l.12+/-0.03 [.044+/- 0011 o 1 - | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
0. 35mmZ 1.05+/-0.03 [.041+/-.001] 6.4 - 2] 2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 79
0.25mm? 1.00+/-0.03 [.039+/-.0011 7.1 B 1 1 1633782-7 FENCE 78
0. 22mme 0.98+/-0.03 [.039+/-.001] 1.3 A 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
T -2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 120 53
- 1803382-6 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
*WARNING BN 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 18
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND UR LARDES e o LAE L CRIME HEOET HERERENCE S RO OREATER R e -
CTORAGE OF APl ICATOR. : THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -t ] T-T752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 2| e @m&né oCR, BHSC, Hofs (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. > | 2 | 2-2844962-8 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S coddioc-c |ASOEMBLY, SIRIP GOIDE .
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE L 490888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1320928-6 STRIP GUIDE 24
U TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
' o] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - 1] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
B 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 1
N -] 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 454276-5  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1333202-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
B 4-240641-2 |SPACER 7
B 2119757-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR ITEM SUBSTITUTION LIST T 5380119 |BLOCK CRINPER SPACET i
PART SAME AS [TEM ITEM DESCRIPTION SUBSTITUTE N1 T ] 1-2119784-8 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
NUMBER PART NUMBER B 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
8-2151065-1] 2151065-1 | WIRE CRIMPER 1-1803547-3 N T 1564033 [CRINPER. WIRE PREWIUN 1
8-2151065-2| 2151065-2 3 INSULATION CRIMPER | 1-1803604-8 o
9-2151065-1] 2-2151065-1| 46 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1803940-9 “hl-22)-et) PART ONO DESCRIPTION N
9-2151065-2 | 2-2151065-2 | 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 T e PR, B e o By [0 =~ ZORPRZOT] CfijJY/XE?TEmMu+wwy
LUBRICATOR DELETE DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHSK_XI EGAPREOWW :J HMHSburg’ AT e
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2OAPR20T 1T |NaME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm L L CRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
L olc i Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @EE E\EE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLFS +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— NGLES _— A 1| 00779 [@=2151065 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET OF4 REVGZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




-t Y PE
MECHANTCAL
b '
=
PNEUMAT [C e
L REF

/ Q TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

Wf—f 1¢bREF
%_%5005‘ ////")

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES
£ REF
CAM POSTTIONS e e
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKFE 30mm STROKE == m—
L I

alligpn \Q
1ﬂbRH
- 7,94+0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R T R T TR CH A Y 26APR20T1 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CCHEN C_ TE COHHGCJHVW)/
CHK COAPR2OTI G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS SXI
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2OAPR20T 1T |NaME ‘
mm PR{)D.UCCEUSZPEC Ocean S‘\de Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
‘ : 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @g;gtg E—
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ) WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2151065
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [P*F [ | 4 OF4 REVGZ

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



